TEXAS 4-H YOUTH DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM



DATE: November 3, 2014

TO: All CEA's – Agriculture, 4-H, 1890 Agents

Certain CEA's - FCS

FROM: Montza Williams

Assistant Professor and

4-H Youth Development Specialist

SUBJECT: 2015 Dairy Judging Contest

The District 5 Dairy Cattle Judging Contest will be held at the same time as the State Dairy Cattle Judging Contest and both have been scheduled during the Southwestern Exposition and Livestock Show in Ft. Worth. This contest is scheduled for January 18, 2015.

Those of you with teams (only Junior and Senior) who wish to compete for District recognition need to register and mail payment for your teams to the Southwestern Exposition and Livestock Show by the December 1, 2014 entry date (\$60.00 per team). The names of the team members should also be submitted to the District office by January 3, 2015 using 4-H Connect. The Ft. Worth entry form has been attached for your convenience but can also be located on line.

For specific information regarding this contest, go to: www.fwssr.com and follow the necessary links.

Also, District awards for this competition will be presented at a later date.

Deadline Schedule

December 1, 2014 Entry form and fee to Southwestern Exposition & Livestock Show

January 3, 2015 To District 5 4-H Office: District Entry via 4-H Connect and a copy of

Southwestern Exposition & Livestock Show entry form

January 3, 2015 District entry payment (of \$8.00 per person) and transfer to:

Texas 4-H Foundation

P.O. Box 11020

College Station, TX 77842-1020 Note: Memo Line – D5 Dairy Judging

Dairy Assignment

District Contact and Contest Superintendent - Clint Perkins

cc: Shelia Lewis, Dr. Chris Boleman, Larry Pierce

Montza Williams, EdD Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 1710 N Hwy 3053 | PO Box 38 | Overton, Texas 75684

Tel. 903.834.6191 | Fax. 903.834.6257 | <u>ml-williams@tamu.edu</u> <u>www.texas4-h.tamu.edu</u>

